

## **South Placer Municipal Utility District Fee Schedule**

## Updated for Fiscal Year 2023/24

Fee Description	Fee Amount
Monthly Service Charge (Ordinance 23-01)	\$37.44 / EDU
Monthly PRSC Newcastle residents (Resolution 13-11)	\$54 / EDU
Building Sewer Inspection/Food Service Establishment Tenant Improvement Inspection Fee	\$435
Building Sewer Inspection (Repairs)	\$210
Residential Ejector Pump Submittal Review (Includes plan review and inspection)	\$560
Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) Submittal Review (Includes plan review and inspection)	\$450
Reconnect Fee	\$550
Access Permit Fee	\$600
Project Plan Check & Inspection Processing Fee	\$2,100 Deposit + District Costs
Tenant Improvement Processing Fee (includes plan review)	\$360 Deposit + District Costs
Participation Fee per EDU (Ordinance 17-03)	\$14,767
Local Participation Fee per EDU (Sewer Code Chapter 2)	\$4,915
Regional Participation Fee per EDU (SPWA Treatment)	\$9,852
Project Related Participation Fee per EDU - PRPF (NSD) (Resolution 13-11/10-09 - Year 11) Adjusts 10/1/23	\$1,100
Out-of-Area Service Agreement Processing Fee	\$950
Annexation Single Parcel/Single Home	\$1,920
Annexation Large Annex (up to 50 acres)	\$6,850
Annexation Large Annex (More than 50 acres)	\$8,305
Warranty TV/Flush Fee (6" - 15" diameter)	\$3.50/ft + District costs
Warranty TV/Flush Fee (> 15" diameter)	\$4.90/ft + District costs
Inspection Overtime Fee (Weekday - 3 hr max)	\$410
Inspection Overtime Fee (Night/Saturday - 8 hr max)	\$1,085
Tap - Mainline	\$2,715
Tap - Manhole	\$3,185
One-Time Discharge Permit	\$995 (minimum) + treatment costs
Wastewater Discharge Permit (Initial Permit)	\$720
Wastewater Discharge Permit (Renewal)	\$240
Document Copy Fees	
~ Copy of 8.5 x 11 - 11 x 17	\$0.25
~ Copy 24 x 36	\$15
~ Copy GIS Document	\$75
~ Copy Electronic Files onto CD	\$75
Standard Specifications (Binder)	\$75 + shipping if mailed
Sewer System Management Plan (SSMP) (Binder)	\$75 + shipping if mailed
Credit Card Transaction Charge (Resolution 21-06/Policy 3170) NOT Applicable to Monthly Service Charges	2.5%